22 Prepaid Capacity Charges
23 Accum. Deferred ITC's
24 Operating Reserve

25 TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS B OPER. RESERVES

26 Contributions in Aid of Construction
27 Less: Accum. Amortization of ClAC

28 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

5,728 4,642

295,556
16,500
1,000
501

7,386
16,500
7,756

510

319,285 36,794

2,293,750 2,239,139
(829,268) (724,603)

142,890 148,865

29 Total Equity Capital and Liabilities $ 2,233,547 $ 2,343,053

16

Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer

Company: Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Docket No.: 060258-SU
l e s t  Year End: December 31,2005
Interim [ I  or  Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a
description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1,257,628 8-4, E-2 1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 270,518 $ 6,044 A $ 276,562 $ 981,066 I $

500,431 B-6 2 Operation & Maintenance 313,245 313,245 187,186 E, F, G, L, N

3 Depreciation, net of ClAC amort. (32,297) (32,297) 293,076 D

4 Amortization 529 (529) B - E-3

261,579 8-14

5 Taxes Other Than Income 43,260 43,260 43.823 K, M 87,083 E-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes (44,05 1) 44,051 C 101,866 J 101,866

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 280,686 43,522 324,208 626,751 950,959

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (10,168) $ (37,478) $ (47,646) $ 354,315 $ 306,669

9 RATE BASE $ 346,855 $ (1 53,860) $ 3,582,582 A-2

30.97% 8.56% - -2.93% - 10 RATE OF RETURN

17

Adjustments to  Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Docket No.: 060258-SU
Schedule Year End: December 31,2005
interim [ ] or Final [XI
Historic 1x1 or Projected 11

Schedule: 8-3
Page 1 of I
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each line item
shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

[…]

Adj. Prop. Tax for proforma & non used

6 Total Test Year Adjustments

7 Adjusted Test Year
8 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue increase

9 Total Balance - k  - 2  -

SEWER
10 Test Year Per Books $ 12,059 $ 9,926 $ 21,275 $ - $ 43,260

11 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

12 Taxes re adj. to Salaries (325) (325)
13
14

RAFs re actual TY & Annualized rev.
Adj. Prop. Tax for proforma & non used

15 Total Test Year Adjustments (325) (325)

16 Adjusted Test Year
17 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue lncrease

18 Total Balance

12,059 9,601 21,275 42,935
44,148 44.148

$ 56,207 $ 9,601 $ 21,275 $ - $ 87,083

Recap Schedule: 6-1, B-2

27

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Docket No.: 060258-SU
Test Year End: December 31,2005
Interim [ ] or Flnal [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-I
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase
No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer Water Sewer

1 Current Tax Expense C-2 $ (22,540) $ (677) $ (23,217) $ - $ (23,217) $ - $ 101,866

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense c-5 3,257 (459) 2,799 7,391

3 ITC Realized This Year c-a

4 ITC Amortization
5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

c-a

6 Parent Debt Adjustment c-9

7 Total Income Tax Expense $ (19,282) $ (1,135) $ (20,418) $ - $  (15,826) $ - $ 101,866

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: 8-1, 8-2

28

Florida Public Sewice Commisdon State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current

Company: Utilitler lnc. of Sandalhaven
Docket No.: 060258-SU
Test Year End: December 31,2005
lnterlm [ ] or Final [XI
Hlstorlc [XI or Projected [ 1

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Virchow. Krause

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to Income taxes and investment lax credits generated

Llne Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted water Sewer Water Sawer

[…]

Company: Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Docket No.: 060258SU
Test Year End: December 31,2005
Schedule Year End: December 31,2005
Interim [ ] or Final [x]
Historic [XI or  Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5
Page I of 1
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items resulting in tax deferrals
other than accelerated depreciation.

Line
No. Description

1 Timing Differences:

2 Tax Depreciation and Amortization
3 Book Depreciation and Amortization

4 Difference

5 Other Timining Differences (Itemize)
6 Tap Fees
7 AFUDC
8 Org. Exp. Amort.
9 Def. R.C. Exp.

10 Total Timing Differences (to C-2)

11 State Tax Rate
12 State Deferred Tax (Line 9 x Line 11)
13 (Limited by NOL)

14 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes
15 (Line 10 - Line 12)

16 Federal Rate

17 Federal Deferred Taxes (L16xL15)
18 Add: State Deferred Taxes (L12)

19 Total Deferred Tax Expense (to C-1)

~~ ~~

Total Utility U t i l i t y  ~~

Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

$ (18,613) $ - $  (18,613) $ - $ (48,583)
3,101 3,101 3,101

(21,714) (21,714) (51,684)

1,349 (1,349)
5,421 5,421 5,421

22,159 22,159 22,159

7,215 (1,349) 5,866 (24,104)

0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055
1,219 1,219 1,219

5,996 (1,349) 4,647 (25,323)

0.340 0.340 0.340 0.340 0.340

2,039 (459) 1,580 (8,610)
1,219 1,219 1,219

3,257 $ (459) $ 2,799 $ - $ (7,391)

32

Accumulated Deferred Incoma Taxer - Summary Florlda Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Docket No.: 060258-SU
Test Year End December 31,2005
Interim [ 1 or Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ I

Schedule: C-6
Page 1 of 3
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as reporired on pages 2 & 3 of (his schedule. The same
annual balances should be shown.

Line Account No. 190.1020 Acwunt No. 190.1021 Net Deferred lnwme Taxes
No. State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total Yea’ - - - ~ ~ ~ _ _ _ _ _ ~

1 2000 -
2 2001 - 11.650 11.751 23,401
3 2002 - 11,308 11.308 18.817 41,514 60,331
4 2003 . 16,240 16,240 19,661 77.580 97,241
5 2004 ~ 11,652 11,652 6.522 6,522 19.992 122.898 142.890
6 2005 ~ 7.120 7,120 5,149 5.149 20.866 127,999 148,865

Acwunl No. 190.1024 Account No. 190.1031

State Federal Total State Federal Total year _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ _

7 2000 .
8 2001 . 11,751 11,751
9 2002 - 30,206 30.206

11 2004 - 9.381 9,381 95,343 95,343
10 2003 - 5.231 5.231 56,109 56,109

12 2005 - 11,123 11.123 104.607 104,607

Account No. 190.2020 Acwunt No. 190.2021
State Federal Total State Federal Total Year _ _ _ - ~ ~ ~ ~

13 2000 ~

14 2001 -
15 2002 1,936 1.936

16 2003 2.780 2.780
17 2004 1,995 1,995 1,116 1.216
18 2005 1,220 1,220 881 881

Account No. 190.2024 Account No. 190.2031

State Federal Tolal State Federal Total year - - ~ ~ ~ ~
19 2000 -
20 2001 11,650 11,650
21 2002 16,881 16.881
22 2003 16.881 16.881
23 2004 16.881 - - 16.881
24 2005 17,179 17,179 1.586 1.586

Supporling Schedules: C6 (p2-p3)
Recap Schedules: AIB. A-19. 0-2

33

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -State Florida Public SeNiCs Commlsnion

Company: Utilltler Inc. of Sandalhaven
Docket No.: 060251SU
Test Ysar End: December 31,2005
Interim [ 1 or Final [x]
Hlstoric [x] or Projected [ I

Schedule: C-6
Page 2 of 3
Preparer: Virchow. Krause

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide e m a l  balances beginning wilh the year of the last rate case and ending wilh the lest year.

Account No. 180.2020 Dsf. Tax Cr- Rete Case Account No. 190.2021 Del. SI. Tax ~ Del. Main1